

102791705

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 7.804

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
DAVID ALVA	Name: RONALD B. GREY
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) JUNE 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: CARMICHAEL
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U. S. A. Zip: 95608
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,354,904 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. MICHAEL WEST	involved: ONE
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
AFF CARITOL MALL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 455 CAPITOL MALL	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
SUITE 405	
City: SACRAMENTO	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95814	
Phone Number: 916-444-5444	h Denosit Account Number 502659
Fax Number: 916-444-5441	Authorized Head New Double 1
Email Address: <u>mwest@saciplaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name R. MICHAEL WEST
9. Signature: K. Wichard Wood Signature	JULY 6, 2004 Date
R. MICHAEL WEST Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015552 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

David Alva, 5027 Blanchard Court, Fair Oaks, California, called ASSIGNOR, warrants and represents that he is a joint inventor and a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,354,904 entitled:

COLLAPSIBLE REUSABLE PIÑATA

said Patent, being the basis of various rights, procedures and documents and together with them called "PROPERTIES", the term PROPERTIES including the invention itself, improvements of it heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by ASSIGNOR, rights to make, use, offer for sale and sell said invention, and further proceedings and filings concerning it, (for example: searches, interferences, litigation, negotiations, and original, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, extension and corresponding patent applications and patents) both in the United States, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and in foreign countries.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of his right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTIES to Ronald B. Grey, his assigns, successors and other legal representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of said PROPERTY and helpful to effectuate this transfer, and to assist in ascertainment of facts and production of evidence relating to said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this Assignment and Agreement shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned declares that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these

-1-

Assignment and Agreement

Atty. Dkt. 10675

DA 6/30/04

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 6-30-2004

David Alva

Assignment and Agreement

- 2 -

Atty. Dkt. 10675

DA 6/30/04

PATENT

REEL: 015552 FRAME: 0298